

JOHNS LYNG GROUP LIMITED (ASX:JLG)

ASX & Media Statement

1 September 2021

JOHNS LYNG EXPANDS AGREEMENT WITH CHU

Johns Lyng Group (ASX:JLG) has strengthened its partnership with strata insurance industry client CHU Underwriting Agencies, expanding its building services agreement to include Victoria, Western Australia and Tasmania.

The appointments to these state-based panels expands the building services partnership between the two parties to a fully national reach, following Johns Lyng's previous appointment to panels for the ACT, New South Wales and Queensland.

Effective immediately, the agreement pertains to general insurance work on domestic properties in the nominated jurisdictions.

CHU is one of Australia's largest insurance underwriting agencies specialising in both strata and community title and build to rent property insurance.

Johns Lyng subsidiary Restorx, a restoration services provider, also currently sits on CHU's national panel (barring Queensland) for restoration services.

CEO Scott Didier said the new panel appointment strengthened the Group's important strategic relationship with CHU.

"CHU is one of Australia's most recognised strata insurance brands, so our relationship is particularly important," Mr Didier said.

"Expanding our agreement to national coverage is an important milestone for us and reflects the strong working relationship between the parties.

"Appointment to these panels allows us to take our services to more customers and increase our share of the market.

"Our strong relationship with CHU is based on the quality of our people and our commitment to delivering consistently superior customer outcomes.

"We thank CHU for their ongoing support of us and we look forward to further strengthening our relationship."

ENDS

This announcement was authorised by the Disclosure Committee of Johns Lyng Group Limited.

For further information, contact:

Investors & Media James Aanensen t) 0410 518 590 e) jaanensen@prx.com.au Company Secretary Hasaka Martin t) 0424 685 041 e) hasaka.martin@emersonoperations.com.au

About Johns Lyng Group Limited

Johns Lyng Group Limited (JLG) is an integrated building services group delivering building and restoration services across Australia. JLG's core business is built on its ability to rebuild and restore a variety of properties and contents after damage by insured events including impact, weather and fire

events. Beginning in 1953, JLG has grown into a national business with over 1,100 employees servicing a diversified client base comprising major insurance companies, commercial enterprises, local and state governments, body corporates/owners corporations and retail customers. JLG defines itself by delivering exceptional customer service outcomes every time.